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                             वदनाांक/Dated: 31st January, 2025 

पुस्तकालय परिचि पद के लिएआवेदन करनेवािेआवेदक ों के लिए सूचना 

NOTICE TO THE APPLICANTS APPLIED FOR THE POST OF LIBRARY ATTENDENT  

विश्वविद्यालय ने विज्ञापन सां ख्या–झा.के.वि./एडीिीटी/2024-25/05 वदनाांक-09 वसतांबर, 2024 के माध्यम से 

पुस्तकालय परिचि [01-अन्य पपछडा वर्ग एवं 01- ईडबू्ल्यएस] पद के वलए आिेदन आमंत्रित  त्रिया था। 

The University vide its Advt. No. CUJ/Advt./2024-25/05 dated 9thSeptember, 2024 invited 

the application for the post of Library Attendant [01-OBC and 01-EWS]. 

आिेदनोां की स्क्रीवनांग सवमवत द्वारा जााँच की गई एिां आिेदकोां की पात्रता स्स्थवत के सांबांध में  स्क्रीवनांग सवमवत 

की वसफाररशें नीचे तालिका-I में दी गई हैं। 

The applications were scrutinized by a Screening Committee and the recommendations of 

the Screening Committee with regard to eligibility status of the applicants is given in 

TABLE-I below. 

आिेदकोां को सलाह दी जाती है वक िे अपना वििरण देख लें। यवद वकसी अभ्यथी को अपनी पात्रता स्स्थवत के 

बारे में कोई आपवि/दािा हो तो उन्हें सलाह दी जाती है वक िे अपने दािे के समथथन में आिश्यक दस्तािेजोां के 

साथ 6 फरवरी, 2025 साांय 05:00 बजे तक ई-मेल आईडी non-teaching.recruitment@cuj.ac.in के 

माध्यम से विश्वविद्यालय के सांज्ञान में लाएां । 

Applicants are advised to go through their details. If any candidate has any objection/claim 

about his/her eligibility status, they are advised to bring the same to the notice of the 

University submitting necessary documents in support of their claim to non-

teaching.recruitment@cuj.ac.in  latest by 6th February, 2025, 5:00 p.m.   

6 फरवरी, 2025 साांय 05 बजे के पश्चात् सुधार और /या सांशोधन हेतु कोई भी अनुरोध पर विचार नही ां वकया 

जाएगा। 

No request for corrections and/ or improvement shall be entertained after 6th February, 

2025, 5:00 p.m. 

 

कुऱसचिि/ REGISTRAR 
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TABLE-I 

List of Eligible/ Not Eligible candidates for the post of Library Attendant [01-OBC and 01-EWS 

category] 

Advt. No. CUJ/Advt./2024-25/05 dated 9
th 

September, 2024 

LIST OF APPLICANTS ELIGIBLE/ NOT ELIGIBLE/ DOCUMENTS REQUIRED  

 

NOT ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS  

Sl. No.  Form No. Remarks  

1.  CJN10313 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library 

2.  CJN1075 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library 

3.  CJN1124 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. Experience as apprentice. 

No relevant work experience. 

4.  CJN1144 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library 

5.  CJN1279 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

6.  CJN1795 Over Age. 

7.  CJN1823 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. Experience as trainee. 

No relevant work experience. 

8.  CJN1974 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

9.  CJN2003 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

10.  CJN2006 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution 

11.  CJN2801 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. Experience as apprentice. 

No relevant work experience. 

12.  CJN2843 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

13.  CJN3011 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

14.  CJN3252 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

15.  CJN3688 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. Experience as apprentice. 

No relevant work experience. 

16.  CJN4112 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. Experience as apprentice. 

No relevant work experience. 

17.  CJN4209 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

18.  CJN4689 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 
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Library. 

19.  CJN4753 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

20.  CJN4834 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

21.  CJN4955 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

22.  CJN5012 Over Age. 

No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

23.  CJN5137 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

24.  CJN5274 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

25.  CJN5617 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

26.  CJN5726 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

27.  CJN5764 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. Experience as apprentice. 

No relevant work experience. 

28.  CJN5774 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

29.  CJN5931 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

30.  CJN5984 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

31.  CJN6115 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

32.  CJN6221 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

33.  CJN6279 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

34.  CJN6403 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

35.  CJN6660 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

36.  CJN6684 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. Experience as apprentice. 
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No relevant work experience. 

37.  CJN6979 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

38.  CJN7020 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

39.  CJN7321 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

40.  CJN7511 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

41.  CJN754 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

42.  CJN7732 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

43.  CJN7759 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

44.  CJN7761 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

45.  CJN7810 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

46.  CJN7818 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

47.  CJN7852 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

48.  CJN8292 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

49.  CJN8452 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. Experience as apprentice. 

No relevant work experience. 

50.  CJN8732 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

51.  CJN8950 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

52.  CJN9026 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

53.  CJN9211 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. Experience as apprentice. 

No relevant work experience. 

54.  CJN938 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

55.  CJN9386 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

56.  CJN9413 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 
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57.  CJN958 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

58.  CJN9643 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

59.  CJN9803 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

60.  CJN9832 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

61.  CJN9952 No Certificate course in Library Science from a recognized Institution. 

No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

62.  CJN9974 No one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational Institution 

Library. 

 

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED  

Sl. No.  Form No. Remarks  

1.  CJN1020 Documents required of organization’s turnover of Rs.200/- crores or more. 

2.  CJN1090 Documents required of organization’s turnover of Rs.200/- crores or more. 

3.  CJN1608 Documents required of organization’s turnover of Rs.200/- crores or more 

and certificate of one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational 

Institution Library. 

4.  CJN2099 Documents required of organization’s turnover of Rs.200/- crores or more 

and certificate of one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational 

Institution Library. 

5.  CJN5488 Documents required of organization’s turnover of Rs.200/- crores or more. 

6.  CJN5611 Certificate of one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational 

Institution Library from IRDPR, Hyderabad required. 

7.  CJN727 Documents required of organization’s turnover of Rs.200/- crores or more 

and certificate of one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational 

Institution Library. 

8.  CJN842 Documents required of organization’s turnover of Rs.200/- crores or more 

and certificate of one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational 

Institution Library. 

9.  CJN9556 Documents required of organization’s turnover of Rs.200/- crores or more 

and certificate of one year experience in a University/ College/ Educational 

Institution Library. 

Note: Above candidates also submit following document: 

Documents/certificate related with Basic knowledge of computer applications.  

***** 

 


